

BY: Senator Hollinger

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 497, AS AMENDED

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0497/567637/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 1, strike "Hospitals" and substitute "Physicians"; in line 3 of Amendment No. 1, strike "hospitals" and substitute "physicians"; in line 9 of Amendment No. 1 and line 3 of Amendment No. 2, in each instance, strike "Health - General" and substitute "Health Occupations"; in line 10 of Amendment No. 1 and line 4 of Amendment No. 2, in each instance, strike "19-348.1" and substitute "14-510"; in line 5 of Amendment No. 2, strike "HOSPITAL" and substitute "PHYSICIAN"; in lines 8 and 9 of Amendment No. 2, strike "THE MARYLAND HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION,"; and in line 9, strike the second comma.